505363786 03/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5410576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATT SIMKINS	03/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABB SCHWEIZ AG
Street Address:	BROWN BOVERI STRASSE 6
City:	BADEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	5400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16295772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: ELIAS P. SOUPOS

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVE., SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: 740785 (P180614US01)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIAS P. SOUPOS	
SIGNATURE:	/Elias P. Soupos/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505363786 REEL: 048534 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Matt Simkins of 105 Clinton Street, Redwood City, CA 94061, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a certain invention entitled:

ROBOTIC ARM INCLUDING EDGE COMPUTER AND CABLING ARRANGEMENT FACILITATING FLEXIBLE FUNCTION ADVANCED DISTAL ARM END TOOLING

for which invention an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent was filed on March 7, 2019, under U.S. Patent Application No. 16/295,772, and

WHEREAS, ABB Schweiz AG of Brown Boveri Strasse 6, Baden, Switzerland 5400, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention described in the patent application, including the entire priority right derived from the application,

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, the referenced patent application, other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, national and regional phase applications, petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the U.S. and/or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention, the patents that may issue thereon, and the patents as may be modified as the result of applicable procedures (e.g., supplemental examinations, ex parte reexaminations, inter partes reexaminations, inter partes reviews, post-grant reviews, and oppositions),

Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim priority to the referenced patent application and other such applications that may be filed in the U.S. or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,

Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,

Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to pursue the patent applications identified herein, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. and any countries foreign

page 1 of 2

In re Appln. of Simkins Attorney Docket No. 740785

to the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits,

Assignor and Assignee agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of all parties hereto,

Assignor authorizes Assignee to insert in this assignment the number and filing date of the application if the number and filing date of the application are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by any or all of the parties hereto,

Assignor and Assignee agree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and

Assignee acknowledges and accepts this assignment.

In Witness '	Whereof, Assignor l	has hereunder act h	is/her hand-of	ithe date shown below.
Date	9	Assignor: Matr	Simkins	
STATE OF				s
COUNTY OF)		asee all	ailel whiteale
On this	day of	. arteretereter		, before me, a Notary
Public in and for said same person whose n	d county, appeared M name is subscribed to the docujuded to the docujuded the docujude	fatt Simkins, who i the/foregoing assig	is personally nment docum	known to me to be the ent, and acknowledged iry act for the uses and
{SEAL}		Notary Public		
f og med graft	<i>\$</i>	My Commission	ı Expires:	
	:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::			

A notary public or other office document to which this certil	er completing this certific lcate is attached, and no	ate verifies only the identity of the individu t the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of t	ial who signed the hat document.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	an,		
County of Schile	Clara	<i>]</i>	
On 03/06/2019	before me, \(\frac{2724}{2224}\)D	70 SEPH BOUSQUET lame of Notary exactly as it appears on the official seel	, Notary Public,
personally appeared	MaH	Simking S Name(a) of Signer(a)	
atualustatististististististististististististist	andrapananah,	who proved to me on the basis of satist be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are within instrument and acknowledged to reexecuted the same in his/her/their author and that by his/her/their signature(s) on person(s), or the entity upon behalf of wacted, executed the instrument.	Subscribed to the ne that he/ehe/they rized capacity(jes), the instrument the
DAVID JOSEPH BOUSQUET Commission # 2108521 SC Sold Sol		I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the State of California that the foregoing and correct. Witness my hand and official segi-	under the laws of paragraph is true
Place Notary Seel A	bove	Signature Signat	
	OP	TIONAL	······
Though the information bek and could preven	w is not required by law, t fraudulent removal and	it may prove valuable to persons relying or reattachment of the form to another docu	on the document ment.
Description of Attached Doc			x_{α}
Title or Type of Document:	ASSIGNMONA		
Document Date:		Number of Pages:	······································
Signer(s) Other Than Named /	Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Sig			
Signer's Name:		Signer's Name:	
☑ Individual		☐ Individual	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	-	Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner ☐ Limited ☐ Gene ☐ Attament in Earl		☐ Partner ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee		☐ Attorney in Fact. ☐ Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	Top of thumb here	Guardian or Conservator	Top of thumb hers
Other:		Other:	
Signer is Representing:		Signer is Representing:	

		ataman kananan	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT REEL: 048534 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 03/07/2019